


Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 23/12/2024 To 29/12/2024
A. Payment to the SRAS Provider from the DSM Pool

FORMAT - SRAS1

 
Sr. No. Owner Name SRAS Provider Name SRAS Up

(MWh)

SRAS Down

(MWh)

Net Energy

(MWh)

Energy

charges/

Compensatio

n charges

(Rs)

Incentive

(Rs)

Total

Charges (Rs)

1 NTPC :-

AURAIYA GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 3190.3900 1020.2600 2170.1300 10724782 2105325 12830107

DADRI-II TPS 1548.4400 1127.8800 420.5600 1737333 1178167 2915500

KOLDAM HEP 414.3700 228.9300 185.4400 412604 307763 720367

RIHAND STPS 114.1100 2285.4000 -2171.2900 -3617369 719853 -2897516

RIHAND-II STPS 94.2700 2400.1400 -2305.8700 -3813909 997764 -2816145

RIHAND-III STPS 128.1700 2158.7000 -2030.5300 -3319917 686061 -2633856

SINGRAULI STPS 593.8800 2731.4100 -2137.5300 -4215209 634019 -3581190

TANDA-II STPS 2661.8000 2915.7000 -253.9000 -867068 2530921 1663852

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 1188.8500 560.0100 628.8400 2255020 794399 3049419

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 538.5900 269.3100 269.2800 957560 322468 1280028

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 1587.7500 982.9700 604.7800 2052623 1071067 3123690

Total :- 13654256

2 NHPC :-

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA HEP 218.8700 9.8100 209.0600 238119 114340 352459

CHAMERA-II HEP 2.6600 328.6800 -326.0200 -392854 145691 -247163

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DHAULIGANGA HEP 43.5800 65.5600 -21.9800 -28134 53521 25387

DULHASTI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

SEWA-II HEP 0.1000 84.4800 -84.3800 -186142 37578 -148564

Total :- -17881

3 SJVN :-

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

RAMPUR HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

Total :- 0

4 THDC :-

KOTESHWAR 533.5100 236.6900 296.8200 875619 373303 1248922

TEHRI HEP 202.1400 144.3400 57.8000 122247 60374 182621

Total :- 1431543

5 APCPL :-

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 2606.7200 2335.8900 270.8300 1080070 2085631 3165701

Total :- 3165701



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 23/12/2024 To 29/12/2024
B. Actual Performance of SRAS Providers

FORMAT - SRAS2

 
Sr. No. SRAS

 Provider(s)

23-12-2024 24-12-2024 25-12-2024 26-12-2024 27-12-2024 28-12-2024 29-12-2024 Remarks

(Disqualificati

on period)
Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

1 SINGRAULI STPS 37.7 24 61 46.8 43.1 91.4 73

2 KOTESHWAR 100 100 100 78.8 100 100 100

3 RIHAND-III STPS 70.4 64.2 66.5 65.3 69.6 60.8 71.5

4 CHAMERA HEP 100 100 100 99.7 100 98.3 99.7

5 DULHASTI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DADRI TPS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 KOLDAM HEP 97.9 87.5 98.7 98.3 90.3 100.1 97.2

8 CHAMERA-III HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 TANDA-II STPS 100 100 100 94.9 86.4 88 97.8

10 RIHAND-II STPS 83.6 75 86.2 85.1 94.1 94.6 81.5

11 TEHRI HEP 0 0 59.1 78.2 43.5 49.4 65.2

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 90.4 74.6 112.4 88.2 89.8 92.3 94.4

13 RAMPUR HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 AURAIYA GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 SEWA-II HEP 100 96.4 100 98.4 95.5 89.4 91.9

16 BAIRASIUL HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 DADRI GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 DADRI-II TPS 76.8 98.8 99 86.4 78.9 99.5 71.4

19 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 91.7 75 88.5 88.4 84.2 95.2 87.9

21 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 69.7 97.7 109 83.4 112.7 76.4 69.2

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 100 83.7 114.6 78.3 79.4 100 100

23 DHAULIGANGA HEP 100 99.8 96 99.7 100 93.6 99.7

24 RIHAND STPS 73.1 61.7 69.4 67.8 73.1 70.9 72.9

25 CHAMERA-II HEP 97.9 91.7 88.4 86.7 94.4 95.8 98.8



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 23/12/2024 To 29/12/2024
C. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account

 
Sr.

No.

TRAS

Provider

Name

TRAS-Up in Day Ahead AS Market TRAS-Up Energy in Real Time AS

Market

Total

Charges

/Compe

nsation

charge

for

TRAS

Up(Rs)

TRAS-Down in

Day Ahead AS

Market

TRAS-Down in

Real Time AS

Market

Net

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared

(MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared(

MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(Mwh

)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

1 PPGCL 3192.23

75

1778.56

75

1735489

7

282735 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 1763763

2

0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1763763

2

Total 1763763

2

1763763

2



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 23/12/2024 To 29/12/2024
D. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account in Shortfall/Emergency Condition

 
Sr. No. TRAS Provider Name Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Up(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Up(Rs)

Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Down(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Down to

be paid back to

Pool(Rs)

Net Charges(Rs)

(+) Payable from

Pool to TRAS

Provider (-)

Receivable by

Pool from TRAS

Provider

1 DADRI TPS 10282.9550 55900199 394.8600 1756258 54143941

2 DADRI-II TPS 2206.4375 10026272 1188.4300 4418465 5607807

3 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 2483.5825 10894981 3170.4650 11379433 -484452

4 RIHAND STPS 0.0000 0 2372.2750 3556989 -3556989

5 RIHAND-II STPS 0.0000 0 2494.5450 3713380 -3713380

6 RIHAND-III STPS 19.4950 35062 2277.3225 3351080 -3316018

7 SINGRAULI STPS 0.0000 0 4988.4200 8853447 -8853447

8 TANDA-II STPS 562.3875 2112610 896.7400 2756130 -643520

9 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.0000 0 2519.9125 8064728 -8064728

10 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 16.2900 64258 1421.1500 4586619 -4522361

11 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.0000 0 1271.0775 4067957 -4067957

12 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 18.0000 67201 2967.3050 9063931 -8996730

13 ANTA CRF 487.5075 7120974 0.0000 0 7120974

14 AURAIYA CRF 4475.5575 66462028 0.0000 0 66462028

15 DADRI CRF 112.0050 1612514 0.0000 0 1612514

16 DADRI RF 7.8825 98664 0.0000 0 98664

Total 88826346



Sr. 

No.

 SCUC Generator Increment due

 to SCUC

 schedule

 (MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

 due to SCUC

 scheduled

 (MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

 Paid to SCUC

 Generator

 (Rs) (Rs)

 (C)=

 (A) x (V.C.)

Charges To be

 Refunded by

 SCUC (Rs)

 (Rs)

 (D) =

 (B) x (V.C. or

 C.C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

(E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 ANTA CRF 6374.94000 0.00000 84652828 0 84652828

2 AURAIYA CRF 8483.47500 0.00000 114526912 0 114526912

3 DADRI CRF 9720.38130 0.00000 127220350 0 127220350

4 DADRI RF 1506.16270 0.00000 17138625 0 17138625

5 DADRI TPS 26430.24250 8371.15750 130618258 41370260 89247998

6 DADRI-II TPS 1199.02500 7329.59500 4953172 30278557 -25325385

7 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 13.76750 8727.06250 54905 34803525 -34748620

8 RIHAND-III STPS 0.00000 5.45500 0 8919 -8919

9 SINGRAULI STPS 0.00000 2603.10000 0 5133313 -5133313

10 TANDA-II STPS 0.00000 1346.42250 0 4598033 -4598033

11 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.00000 1067.58000 0 3796314 -3796314

12 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.00000 1531.47250 0 5491860 -5491860

13 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.00000 701.32750 0 2493921 -2493921

14 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.00000 2004.52000 0 6803341 -6803341

Total 53727.99400 33687.69250 479165050 134778043 344387007

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / 

 (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

SCUC Account For The Period 23/12/2024 To 29/12/2024

Format SCUC_AA



Sr. 

No.

SRAS/Shortfall/ 

Emergency/ SCUC 

Generator

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SRAS

Rs (A)

Net Charges

Payable for 

Shortfall/ 

Emergency 

Condition

Rs (B)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

TRAS

in Day Ahead/ 

Real Time AS 

Market

(C)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SCUC

Rs. (D)

Net Payable or 

receivable by 

Generator (Rs) 

(E)= 

(A)+(B)+(C)+( D)

1 ANTA CRF 0 7120974 0 84652828 91773802

2 AURAIYA CRF 0 66462028 0 114526912 180988940

3 DADRI CRF 0 1612514 0 127220350 128832864

4 CHAMERA HEP 352459 0 0 0 352459

5 CHAMERA-II HEP -247163 0 0 0 -247163

6 DADRI RF 0 98664 0 17138625 17237289

7 DADRI TPS 12830107 54143941 0 89247998 156222047

8 DADRI-II TPS 2915500 5607807 0 -25325385 -16802077

9 DHAULIGANGA HEP 25387 0 0 0 25387

10 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 3165701 -484452 0 -34748620 -32067371

11 KOLDAM HEP 720367 0 0 0 720367

12 KOTESHWAR 1248922 0 0 0 1248922

13 PPGCL 0 0 17637632 0 17637632

14 RIHAND STPS -2897516 -3556989 0 0 -6454505

15 RIHAND-II STPS -2816145 -3713380 0 0 -6529525

16 RIHAND-III STPS -2633856 -3316018 0 -8919 -5958792

17 SEWA-II HEP -148564 0 0 0 -148564

18 SINGRAULI STPS -3581190 -8853447 0 -5133313 -17567950

19 TEHRI HEP 182621 0 0 0 182621

20 TANDA-II STPS 1663852 -643520 0 -4598033 -3577700

21 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0 -8064728 0 -3796314 -11861042

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 3049419 -4522361 0 -5491860 -6964802

23 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 1280028 -4067957 0 -2493921 -5281850

24 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 3123690 -8996730 0 -6803341 -12676381

Total 18233619 88826346 17637632 344387007 469084608

Notes:*(+) means payable from the Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account to Generator 

  (-) means receivable by ‘Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account’ from Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Net Regional Ancillary and SCUC weekly Statementand SCUC weekly Statement for Week 23/12/2024 to 29/12/2024

Format SCUC_BB


